
Vision Statement: “A Community with Endless Economic Opportunities and Exceptional Quality of Life.” 

 

                City of Greensboro  Melvin Municipal 

Office Building 
300 W. Washington Street 

Greensboro, NC 27401 

Agenda 
Report 

File Number: 2023-576 

Agenda Item# G.7. 

Agenda Date:    8/15/2023. Department: Transportation 

Meeting Type: Council Meeting Category: Consent Agenda 

 

Title: 2023 - 576 Resolution to Approve Contract Extension in the Amount of $60,000 with 

UZURV Holdings, Inc. 

 

Council Priority: Place an ‘x’ in the box. 

☐Safest City           ☐Most Skilled Workforce   

☐Easiest Place to Do Business       ☒Most Connected City 

☐Youth Sports Capital          ☐Hub of Recreation and Entertainment 

☐Abundance of Attainable Housing       ☐Other/Admin Briefly Explain 3 word maximum  

 

Council District: All 

 

Public Hearing: No 

Advertising Date/By: N/A 

Contact 1 and Phone: Hanna Cockburn, Ext. 2861 

Contact 2 and Phone: Bruce Adams, Ext. 6237 

 

PURPOSE:  

A resolution is needed to authorize a contract addendum with UZURV Holdings, Inc. totaling 

$60,000 to continue providing transportation services (I-Ride) to Access GSO riders through 

December 31, 2023.  

 

BACKGROUND: 

At the September 15, 2020 meeting, City Council approved a three-year contract (October 1, 2020- 

September 30, 2023) totaling $750,000 with UZURV Holdings, Inc. for the operation of alternative 

transportation services for the City’s Access GSO Paratransit system.   

 

A 3-month contract extension is required to allow I Ride services to continue through the rebidding 

of the contract and allow for a transition period should UZURV Holdings, Inc. not be selected as 

the service provider. The not to exceed amount is $60,000, bringing the total contract to $810,000.  

 

BUDGET IMPACT:  

Funding for the addendum is currently budgeted in GTA operations account 

 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:    

564-47-4731-001.5423 $60,000   



Vision Statement: “A Community with Endless Economic Opportunities and Exceptional Quality of Life.” 

 

 

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED: 

It is recommended that City Council approve a resolution authorizing a contract addendum totaling 

$60,000 with UZURV Holdings, Inc. to continue to provide I-Ride alternative transportation 

services through December 31, 2023.   

 


